for the sum of two hundred and 

forty-nine dollars and fifty-seven cents ($249.57), being for telephone service furnished 
to the office of the City Clerk for the three months ending June 30, 1910. 

One in favor of the New York Telephone Co. for the sum of one hundred and 
five dollars and nine cents ($105.09), being for telephone service furnished to the 
rooms of the Board of Aldermen, in the Borough of Brooklyn, for the four months 
ending August 31, 1910. 

One in favor of the New York Telephone Co. for the sum of thirty-six dollars 
and eight cents ($36.08), being for telephone service furnished to the office of the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of three thousand one hundred dollars ($3,100), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of fitting up 
new quarters for the Sixth District Municipal Court, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 1, 1910. Received from his Honor